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Report of the Auditor General on the Financial Statements of the Iranamadu Irrigation

Development Project for 09 months period ended'30 September 2017

The audit of financial statements of the Iranamadu Irrigation Development Project for

09 months period ended 30 September 2017 was carried out under my direction in pursuance
of provisions in Article 154(1) of the Constitution of the Democratic Socialist Republic of
Sri Lanka read in conjunction with Article IX, Section 9.03 of Financing Agreement No.
1-857-LK dated 30 January 2012 entered into between the Democratic Socialist Republic of
Sri Lanka and the International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD).

1.2 Implementation, Objectives, Funding and Duration of the Project

According to the Financing Agreement of the Project, the Ministry of Provincial
Councils and Local Government is the Executing Agency and Provincial Irrigation
Department and Department of Agriculture of the Northern Province are the
Implementing Agencies of the Project. The objectives of the Project are to promote
the effective and sustainable management of the irrigation infrastructure as enable to
achieve sustainable improvement of water and land productivity. As per the Financing
Agreement, the estimated total cost of the Project amounted to US$ 29.32 million
equivalents to Rs. 3,782.43 million and out of that US$ 22.23 million equivalents to
Rs. 2,819.77 million was agreed to be provided by the International Fund for
Agriculture Development. In addition, the contribution of US$ 1.23 million
equivalents to Rs. 160 million and US$ 2.70 million equivalents to Rs. 351 million
expected to be received from the private sector entities and beneficiaries of the Project
respectively. The Project commenced its activities on 30 January 2012 and scheduled
to be completed by 31 March 2017. However, the financial statements of the Project
for 09 months period up to 30 September 2017 had been prepared and presented for
audit.
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Responsibility of the Management for the Financial Statement

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial
statements in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles and for such
internal control as the management determines as necessary to enable the preparation

of financial statements that are free from material misstatements, whether due to fraud

Oor error.

Auditor’s responsibility

My responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on my
audit. T conducted my audit in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standards and
the International Fund for Agriculture Development Guidelines for Project Audits.
Those standards require that I comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform
the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free
from material misstatements. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit
evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures
selected depend on the auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risks of
material misstatements of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In
making those risk assessment, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the
Project’s preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of
expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Project’s internal control. An audit
also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the
reasonableness of accounting estimates made by the management as well as evaluating
the overall presentation of the financial statements. I believe that the audit evidence
I have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for my opinion. The

examination also included such tests as deemed necessary to assess the following.

(a) Whether the systems and controls were adeqﬁate from the point of view of
internal controls so as to ensure a satisfactory control over Project
management and the reliability of books, records, etc. relating to the operation
of the Project.

(b) Whether the expenditure shown in the financial statements of the Project had
been satisfactorily reconciled with the enhanced financial reports and progress

reports maintained by the Project.
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(c)

(d)

(e)

(M

(2

(h)

(1)

)

Whether adequate accounting records were maintained on a continuing basis
to show the expenditure of the Proje'ct from the funds of the Government of
Sri Lanka and the Lending Agency, the progress of the Project in financial and
physical terms, the assets and liabilities arising from the operation of the

Project, the identification of the purchases made out of the Loan, etc

Whether the opening and closing balances, withdrawals from and
replenishments to the Special (Dollar) Account had been truly and fairly
disclosed in the books and records maintained by the Project and the balance
as at 30 September 2017 had been satisfactorily reconciled with the

accounting records of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka as at that date.

Whether the withdrawals under the Loan had been made in accordance with

the specifications laid down in the Financing Agreement.

*

Whether the funds, material and equipment supplied under the Loan had been

utilized for the purposes of the Project.

Whether the expenditure had been correctly identified according to the

classification adopted for the implementation of the Project.

Whether the financial statements had been prepared on the basis of Generally

Accepted Accounting Principles.

Whether the satisfactory measures had been taken by the management to

rectify the issues highlighted in my previous year audit report, and

Whether financial covenants laid down in the Financing Agreement had been

complied with.




Financial Statements

Opinion

So far as appears from my examination and to the best of information and according

to the explanations given to me, I am of opinion that,

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

()

the Project had maintained proper accounting records for the year ended
30 September 2017 and the financial statements give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the Project as at 30 September 2017 in accordance with

Generally Accepted Accounting Principles and the IFAD Guidelines,

the funds provided had been utilized for the purposes for which they were

provided,

the opening and closing balances, withdrawals from and replenishments to the
Special (Dollar) Account had been truly and fairly disclosed in the books and
records maintained by the Project and the balance as at 30 September 2017 had
been satisfactorily reconciled with the, accounting records of the Central Bank

of Sri Lanka as at that date,

the Statements of Expenditure submitted could be fairly relied upon to support

the applications for reimbursement in accordance with the requirements

specified in the Financing Agreement,

the satisfactory measures had been taken by the management to rectify the

issues highlighted in my previous year audit report, and

the financial covenants laid down in the Financing Agreement had been

complied with.




AGDhST

3. Financial and Physical Performance

3.1 Utilization of Funds

Certain significant statistics relating to the financing, budgetary provision for the year

under review and the utilization of funds during the year under review and up to

30 September 2017 are shown below.

*

Sources Amount agreed for  Allocation made in Funds utilized
financing in the the Budget Estimate  during the period as at
Financing for the period under under review 30 September
Agreement review 2017
US$S Rs. US$ Rs. US$ Rs. US$ Rs.
million million million million million million million million
IFAD 22.23 2,819.77 5.96 892 3.70 560.44 2046  2,883.43
Private Sector
Organizations 1.4 160.00 - - - - 0.01 0.58
Beneficiaries’
Contribution 2.70 351.00 - - 0.03 3.78 0.19 25.18
GOSL 3.16 451.43 1.24 185 1.18 117.14 3.01 366.57
Total 29.32  3.782.20 7.20 1,077 4.91 681.36 2367 321516

The following observations are made.

(a)  The activities of the Project had been completed as at 30 September 2017 and
US$ 20.46 million equivalent to Rs. 2,883.43 million, out of the total
allocation of US$ 22.23 million equivalent to Rs. 2,819.77 million had been
utilized at the end of the period of the Project.

(b) Out of the expected contributions of private sector organizations and the
beneficiaries of the Project amounted to US$1.23 million equivalent to
Rs. 160 million and US$ 2.70 million equivalent of Rs.351 million
respectively, only the contribution amounted to US$ 0.01 million equivalent
to Rs. 0.58 million and US$ 0.19 ‘million equivalent to Rs.25.18 million

respectively had been received at the end of the period of the Project.
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3.4

AGDAY

Closure of the Activities of the Project

The activities of the Project had been closed as at 31 March 2017 and all eligible

expenses had also been claimed and withdrawn by 30 September 2017. Further, the
Project Completion Report had also been submitted on 20 September 2017. However,
instructions had not been issued by the Executing Agency to the Project Management

Unit to hand over the assets valued at Rs. 29 million to the respective parties and

windup accounts.

H.M Gamini Wijesinghe

Auditor General 4
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Final Accounts-2017
Iranamadu Irrigation Development Project (IIDP)

The final accounts in respect to the Iranamadu Irrigation Development Project
(IIDP) for the financial year 2017 is submitted herewith for your kind perusal
please.

Eng.N.Suthakaran
Project Director.

Copy to: 1. Asst.Audit General(NN),Jaffna
2. Chief Internal Auditor ,Department of Provincial Audit,NP

Project Director: T.P : 021-228 3820/3969 Fax: 021-228 3820 Email:-iidpkoc@yahoo.com
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Executive Summary

Introduction:

The International Fund for Agriculture Development (IFAD) financed Iranamdu Irrigation
Development Project (IIDP) would improve the Iranamadu downstream Irrigation
Infrastructure that is in disrepair due to the lack of maintenance and destruction over the last
three decades.

Project Goal:

Poverty reduction and increase in household incomes above the poverty line.
Objectives:

(@) To promote the effective and sustainable management of the irrigation
infrastructure; and

(b) To achieve sustainable improvement of water and land productivity.

Project Area and Target Group:

In Kilinochchi District of Northern Province involving 23 GN divisions in the Karachchi &
Kanadawalai DS. Division. It covers about 8455 Ha. Of Iranamadu Command area . Target
group is the total population of farmers with lands in the Command area which is around
6500 households.

Project Components
Component 1-: Infrastructure Development

1.1 lIrrigation Rehabilitation (Main, Distributory , field canals and
drainage canals)

1.2 Other infrastructure Development (Farm roads, rain water
harvesting tanks and agro wells)
Component 2-: Production, Extension and Marketing

2.1 Social Mobilization and Training (Mobilize and train farmer
organizations, women and youth groups)

2.2 Production and Marketing (Implement crop diversification plan
and arrange market linkages)

2.3 Other off farm Agriculture Development (Arrange micro finance
facilities, etc)

Component 3-: Project Management
Project Cost: 29.32 Mn USD
+ Cost Contribution

e IFAD :22.23 Mn USD
Highly Concessional Loan
Re-payment in 40 Years including 10 years of grace
period.

e GOSL :3.16 Mn USD
Meeting part of the Salaries, operating and
maintenance costs and all taxes and duties



e PRIVATE SECTOR : 1.23 Mn USD
Training / workshops to Farmers, Forward Contract
Modalities Less interest loan etc.

e BENEFICIARIES :2.70 Mn USD
Participating in Need Assessments As un skill labors in
implementation Irrigation Systems
Management/Supervision

+ Project Monitoring and Management

e Funding and supervision agency : International al Fund for Agricultural
Development (IFAD)
. Executing Agency *Ministry of Provincial Councils and

Local Government

Implementing Agency : Department of Irrigation, Northern
Provincial Councils

Management Unit : Project Management Office (PMO),
Willsion Road, Kilinochchi.

+ Project Key days

e Total Project Period : Five Years (January 2012 to March 2017)
e Date of commencement : 30.January 2012

e Project closing date : 31. March 2017

e Loan Effective Date : 30.January 2012 -30 September 2017

Loan Agreement No: 857 - LK

Procurement

All Civil Works, Goods, Consultancy Services and other Services will be undertaken with
strict adherence to the Government Procurement Guidelines as long as theses are not in
contradiction with the IFAD Procurement Guidelines.

Financial Administration and Management

The Financial Management of the Projects is being governed mainly by the existing Financial
and Administrative regulations of the Government of Sri Lanka. In addition, the specific rules
and regulations of the donor agency are being adhered to. The Project Management office
(PMO) is responsible for the maintenance of satisfactory financial management system and
related controls. The continues procedures there are laid down in to following documents are
closely fleeted in final Mst.

1. The financial agreement for the loan between for the loan between the Democratic
Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka (Borrower) and International Found for Agriculture
Development (IFAD) which entered in to foreseen on 30th January 2012

2. Followed by the Financing agreement, Letter to the Borrower (LTB).



Counterpart Funds
The Counterpart fund of Government of Sri Lanka would be budgeted annually till year

2017.To the vote of Ministry of Provincial Councils and Local Government  and funds are
channeld through General Treasury in accordance with government procedure.

Flow of Funds.

Funds from IFAD loan are related through designated / State Dollar account denominated in
USD open the Central Bank of Sri Lanka . The maximum authorized allocation to the
designated account will be USD 1.0 Mn.

The following conditions should be fulfilled as additional general condition precedent to
withdrawal.

1. Project Director & Project Manage have been appointed

2. A project Implementation Manual (PIM) acceptable to the Fund and Borrower had
been finalized.

Loan Funds from the designated account can finance all IFAD disbursement following
Categories.

Category 1. Civil Works

Category 2. Vehicles, Equipment and Materials.

Category 3. Advisory Services and Studies.

Category 4. Training Groups in Operation and Maintenance.

Category 5. Training, inputs and marketing.

Category 6.Salaries and Allowances Unallocated.
Loan disbursement will be in the form of Advance withdrawal, Direct Payment, Special
Commitment or Re- Imbursement supported by appropriate documentation or certified
statement of expenditure (SOE) Prepared by PMO,
In addition to the Designated Account, there will be 02 No. of. the project Accounts in LKR
for Domestic Funds and Loan Fund separately in the Commercial bank to be handled by the
PMO . The project accountant will co sign with either the Project Director or in his absence

with the Project Manager,

The PMO will maintain appropriate finance records and accounts in accordance with
government systems.



Financial Statement

The PMO consolidate the Project accounts and submit annual financial statements of project
expenditure for each fiscal year to IFAD and General Audit not later than three months after
the close of the fiscal year, ie report by 31% March of each year

Audit Procedure

These accounts should be available on request of internal audit of PMO , Project
supervision / review Mission and the annual audit

The Project will be audited frequently by an Internal Auditor and annually by and
external Audit by the Auditor General of Sri Lanka.

Internal Controls

The existing internal control systems provide adequate safeguards for the safety of the
assets and for ensuring the maintenance of proper accounting records.

These systems ensure that errors and irregularities are either prevented or detected
early.

Quality controls of the Project works are being carried out continuously by the
respective implementing agencies in collaboration with the PMO.

Accounting Policies

= Consolidated balance sheet has been prepared in accordance with the generally
accepted Accounting Principles and no adjustments were made for inflation
factor.

= Cash Basis accounting system has been followed in preparation of the
Accounts.

= Accounting Policies followed in the preparation of Project Final Accounts
have been followed consistently except where otherwise stated.

Assets and Basis of valuation
= All Fixed Assets have been valued at cost.

= No provision made for depreciation for the fixed assets in the year of
purchase. Full depreciation will be provided in the year of disposal.

Imprest

An imprest of Rs. 120 Mn. was received from the Budgetary provision against Domestic
Fund (GOSL) and expensed Rs. 117.14 Mn during year 2017.

An imprest of Rs.568.22 Mn. was received from the Budgetary provision against IFAD Loan
and expensed Rs. 568.22 Mn during year 2017 .



Bank Reconciliation Statement

Two separate Bank accounts were opened for IIDP at Peoples Bank, Kilinochchi for
Domestic Find and Foreign Loan fund separately. This was approved by Deputy Secretary to
the Treasury. Bank reconciliation statement for both above accounts have has been prepared
monthly and sent it to the Secretary, Ministry of Provincial Councils and Local Government ,
Colombo with copy to the Assistant Auditor General, Kilinochchi. Bank Reconciliation
Statement for the month of September 2017 is attached with the Final Account.

The Financial Plan — 2017

Original Revised Expected Actual
. . budget Budget Amount .
Financial Code . . Expenditure
Allocation — | Allocation— | LKR Mn LKR Mn
Rs.Mn LKR Mn
Foreign Aid Loan
(FAL) - (12) 8920 |  892.0 £68.22 568.22
Foreign Aid
Related Domestic 185.0 185.0 185.0 117.14
Fund (DF) - (17)
Total 1,077.0 1,077.0 685.36

The Infrastructure development activities commenced only in year 2017 and this
activity had to be carried out while cultivating both Maha and Yala season. However,
considerable physical and financial progress achieved 100% as planned .



Status of Project Accounts 30.09.2017

Description

uspb

LKR

Balance in IFAD Loan Special Account (Ann 07)

Balance in IFAD Loan Project Account (Ann 03)

Total

Expenditure accounted for but not replenished
(Statements of Expenditure and Withdrawal Applications in
process) Note X

Total
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Financial Progress by Category

Up to 31.12.2016 e 01,
No oot Expenditure Plan 2015
IFAD GOSL TOTAL LKR IFAD
Mn Mn Mn Mn Mn
A |Investment cost
i |Civil works 2134 068 594.97 | 227 745 859.15 2 361 814 454.12 772.68 497 429 044.40
j [Vehieles Equipments 11 704 605.87 633 481.99 12 338 087.86 27.94 7 300 405.45
materials
i |Advisory services & studies 58 911 909.53 39721.80 58 951 631.33 ' 67.67 32723702.25
jy [TPIRING JroUDs in oparation 2 708 555.80 . 2 708 555.80 12.67 5
and maintenances
v |Training, inputs and marketing 37 439 042.32 19 962.00 37 459 004.32 12.67 20 588 772.53
Sub total investment cost 2244 832 708.49| 228 439 024.94 2 473 271 733.43 893.63 558 041 924.63
B |Recurrent cost
vi |Salaries & Allowances 70 378 856.92 4 412 984.91 74 791 841.83 29.67 10 182 511.70
vii |O&M cost - 16 582 113.67 16 588 903.43 76.70
Sub total recurrent cost 70 378 856.92 20 995 098.58 91 380 745.26 106.37 10 182 511.70
Total Project Cost 2 315 211 565.41| 249 434 123.52 2 564 652 478.69( 1 000.00 568 224 436.33
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Ministry of Provincial Councils and Local Government

Iranamadu Irrigation Development Project

Statement of Financial Position as at 30" September 2017

ASSETS Note 2017 2016

NON CURRENT ASSETS LKR LKR
Project Expenditure

Civil Works I 2970513 637.22| 2370 563 892.86

Vehicle, Equipments & Material I 29 805 918.31 12 338 087.86

Advisory Services & Studies 111 92 121 203.58 58 951 631.33

Trainfng Groups in Opetation & v 2708 555.80 2 708 555.80

Maintenance

Training inputs & Marketting \Y 72 034 001.85 50 687 354.32

Salaries & Allowances VI 87258 521.29 74 791 841.83

Operation & Maintenances VII 21325375.14 16 582 113.67

3275767 213.19| 2586 623 477.67

Current assets

IFAD Special Dollar Account Balancd Ann 08 0.00 114 035 029.79

Oparational Account Cash Balance [ Ann 04 0.00 7 788 413.32

Receivable foreign Aid X 167 197 959.51
Total assets 3275767 213.19| 2 875 644 880.29

|LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

IFAD Advance X1 263 312 883.00
Total Current Liabilities 0.00[ 263 312 883.00
Net asslets 3275767 213.19| 2 612 331 997.29
Financed By

Government Funds XII 366 575 101.97 249 434 123.53

IFAD Loan XIII | 2883 436001.74| 2328159 921.53

Foreign Exchange (Loss) / Gain XV 12 760 163.50

Beneficiaries Contribution XV 25175 509.48 21397 188.73

Private Sector Contribution XVI 580 600.00 580 600.00

3275767 213.19

2 612 331 997.29

V.Suthakaran
Project Accountant

[IDP
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Eng N.Suthakaran
Project Director

H.T.Kamal Pathmasiri

Secretary

Ministry of Provincial Councils
and Local Government
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Ministry of Provincial Councils and Regional Development
Statement of IFAD Loan Special Dollar Account

‘Note VIII
Expressed in

01.01.2017 -30.09.2017

Description
USD LKR
Opening Balance 01.01.2017 761 248.53 114 035 029.79
; ¢ (Disbu .

Reple.:ms.hmen (Disbursement) on Withdrawal 5 933 796.64 444 167 905.19
Applications ( Annexer )
Exchange Rate Difference (Note xiv) 2233 088.03

Total 3 695 045.17 560 436 023.01
Less - Transfer to Operational Account (Note xvii) 3 695 045.17 560436 023.01
Balance as at 30" September 2017 & 2

Impres Account

Opening Balance- IFAD GOSL
Operational Account 7 788 413.32 =

Special Dollar Account; 114 035 029.79

121 823 443.11

Replenishment from IFAD 01.01.2017 - 30.09.2017)

444 167 905.19

Received from GOSL

120 000 000.00

Total Impres 2017 |

565 991 348.30

Exchange Gain

2 233 088.03

Total Impres 2017 after exchange

568 224 436.33

120 000 000.00

Expenditure for up to 30" September 2017

568 224 436.33

117 140 978.44

Return to M&LG

2 859 021.56

Operational Account IFAD-31.12.16 -

Special Dollar Account ~ -31.12.16 -

Operational Account GOSL

43
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Outstanding Repleshment (Sent to IFAD but not Replenishment)

Note X
Expressed in LKR
SIN WA No Date USD LKR
Total 0.00 0.00
IFAD Advance (857 LK)
Note XI "
Expressed in USD & LKR
Description Date SDR USD LKR
Received IFAD Initial ,
verius 2089 115.99 3 000 000.00 415 816 400.00
Advance ( Page 48)
Total 2089 115.99 3 000 000.00 415 816 400.00
Less
Advance Settlement * 2089 115.99 3000 000.00 415 816 400.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Advance Recovery Details *
Exc.Ra (USD vs
WA No SDR) SDR USD LKR
40 1.373780036 164 996.65 226 669.11 32652932.19
41 1.385250013 150 799.33 208 894.77 30 146 629.89
42 1.355830006 284 299.83 209 686.93 30 342 663.46
43 1.353760041 151 236.00 204 737.25 29 741 959.21
44 1.337550019 153 513.94 205 332.57 29 619 332.25
45 1.340069973 148 871.95 199 498.83 29 924 664.90
52 26.09193558 13 861.01 361 660.58 55105 029.09
53,54 2.26198337 232 050.95 524 895.39 80613 958.89
55 530 181.99 80 828 825.04
56 '328442.58 50402 029.16
1299 629.66 3 000 000.00 449 378 024.08
45
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IFAD Loan ( 857 LK)

Note XIlI
Expressed in LKR

S/N WA NO Date Nature USD LKR
| IDPWAQ2 ]06.09.3013 |Replenishment 696 314.61 88 065 507.75
2 IIDPWAO3 24.09.2013  |Replenishment 200 655.93 25770 321.36
3 IIDPWAO4 14,11.2013  |Replenishment 529 760.30 70071 303.33
4 ODPWAOS5 |27.11.2013  |Replenishment 238 453.67 31 466 752.08
5 IIDPWAO6  |23.12.2013  |Replenishment 32535231 42 605 433.28
Sub Total 1 990 536.82 257979 317.80
1 IIDP/WA/07 ]05.02.2014 |Replenishment 322 844.99 42324 977.82
2 IIDP/WA/08 ]09.04.2014 |Replenishment 73 498.41 9619 932.26
3 [IDP/WA/09 |28.05.2014 |Replenishment 398 156.61 52 028 933.72
4 IIDP/WA/10 |15.07.2014  |Replenishment 364 231.30 47 575 564.09
5 IIDP/WA/11 [30.07.2014 |Replenishment 259 542.22 33 846 242.74
6 IIDP/WA/12 109.09.2014  |Replenishment 332 889.47 43352 128.70
7 [IDP/WA/13 ]23.09.2014 |Replenishment 355 TF195 46 331 468.53
8 IIDP/WA/14 [10.10.2014 |Replenishment 258 281.19 33 630 123.50
9 IIDP/WA/15 |24.10.2014 |Replenishment 303 701.66 39562 114.98
10 IIDP/WA/16 |07.11.2014  |Replenishment 366 536.86 47772 473.80
11 IIDP/WA/17 |11.12.2014 |Replenishment 338 986.36 44 347 856.66
Sub Total 3374 447.02 440 391 816.80
1 IIDP/WA/18 |31.12.2014  |Replenishment 309 447.97 40 538 276.43
2 IIDP/WA/19 |08.04.2015 |Replenishment 393 591.02 51 875 499.97
3 [IDP/WA/20 ]05.06.2015 |Replenishment 353 438.69 47000 271.16
4 IDP/WA/21 |26.07.2015 |Replenishment 321 265.29 43 017 422.54
;. [IDP/WA/22 |28.08.2015 [Replenishment 348 786.16 46 677 242.44
6 IIDP/WA/23 [13.10.2015 |Replenishment 333 264.78 44 951 825.96
7 IIDP/WA/24 ]26.10.2015 |Replenishment 388 495.68 54013 311.95
8 IIDP/WA/25 [16.11.2015 |Replenishment 375 239.75 52952 415.34
9 [IDP/WA/26 |22.12.2015 |Replenishment 369 638.51 52 204 938.63
Sub Total 3193 167.85 433 231 204.42
1 IIDP/WA/27 | 16.02.2016 |Replenishment 465 870.16| - 66 358 238.38
2 IIDP/WA/29 | 22.04.2016 |Replenishment 587 868.34 84 629 030.68
3 IIDP/WA/30 | 18.05.2016 [Replenishment 443 339.10 63 815 325.34
4 IIDP/WA/32 | 14.06.2016 [Replenishment 426 628.63 61 391 858.78




5 IIDP/WA/33 11.07.2016 [Replenishment 401 464.91 57 770 800.80
6 IDP/WA/34 | 29.07.2016 |Replenishment 420 505.23 61 127 400.39
7 IIDP/WA/35 | 18.08.2016 [Replenishment 414 204.83 60 368 615.09
8 IIDP/WA/36 | 02.09.2016 |Replenishment 428 931.61 62 515 097.15
9 [IDP/WA/37 | 20.09.2016 [Replenishment 431 236.11 62 851 199.04
10 IIDP/WA/38 | 17.10.2016 |Replenishment 440 533.34 64 206 235.79
11 IIDP/WA/39 | 17.10.2016 |Replenishment 430 392.66 62 629 113.89
12 IIDP/WA/40 | 28.10.2016 |Replenishment 453 338.20 65 965 740.34
13 IIDP/WA/41 | 07.11.2016 |Replenishment 417 789.53 61 006 297.66
14 [IDP/WA/42 | 21.11.2016 |Replenishment 419 373.85 61 365 843.27
15 IIDP/WA/43 | 01.12.2016 |Replenishment 409 474.49 60 032 833.87
16 IIDP/WA/44 | 29.12.2016 |Replenishment 410 665.13 60 377 636.41
17 IIDP/WA/45 |0s5.01.2017 |Replenishment 398 997.66 58 812 254.96
18 IDP/WA/46 |20.01.2017 | Replenishment 407 745.52 60 177 688.98
19 IIDP/WA/AT |30.01.2017 | Replenishment 324 295.05 48 208 015.57

Sub Total 8132 654.35 1183 609 226.39
1 IIDP/WA/48 |(01.03.2017 | Replenishment 404 431.33 60 593 622.67
2 IIDP/WA/49 |57.03.2017 | Replenishment 460 917.71 69 489 317.93
3 IIDP/WA/50  (02.05.2017 | Replenishment 386 422.45 58 443 576.34
4 IIDP/WA/51 |g2.05.2017 | Replenishment 405 802.28 61417 930.74
5 IIDP/WA/52  |17.05.2017 | Replenishment 380 695.35 57733 310.75
6 IIDP/WA/53  |2507.2017 | Replenishment 451 946.39 68 630 209.79
7 NIDP/WA/54  |2507.2017 | Replenishment 398 597.70 60 685 613.91
8 IIDP/WA/55 530 181.99 80 828 825.04
9 [IDP/WA/56 328 442,58 50402 029.16

Sub Total 3747 437.78 568 224 436.33

857 LK Loan as at 30.09.2017

20 438 243.82

2 883 436 001.74
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Foreign Exchange Gain /Loss

Revaluation of Special Dollar Account-857LK

Note XIV
Expressed in LKR

Date Description LII)(EI L?(I.R
31.01.17 Revalue 302 149.39
28.02.17 Revalue 1138 967.94
31.03.17 Revalue 326 594.56
28.04.17 Revalue 77 156.59
31.05.17 Revalue 370 398.70
30.06.17 Revalue 58 133.20
31.07.17 Revalue 48 413.74
18.08.17 Revalue 88 726.09

Total 88 726.09 2321 814.12
Net Exchange Loss/Gain on Revalue 2233 088.03
(Refer the Central Bank Statements
Foreign Exchange Gain 31.12.2013 375 290.44
Foreign Exchange Gain 31.12.2014 80619.44
Foreign Exchange Gain 31.12.2015 7 119 096.36
Foreign Exchange Gain 31.12.2016 5185 157.26
Foreign Exchange Gain 30.09.2017 2 233 088.03

Total Gain up to 30.09.2017
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Beneficiary Contribution

Note XV
Expressed in

Desscription usD LKR

Training Input and Marketing VAT-DEMO in Yala & Maha 2014-2015 8443091 | 12647 750.00
31.12.2015
Total Beneficiary contribution Up to 31.12.2015 29 459.05 4412 966.12
Total Beneficiary Contribution up to 31.12.2016 28948.42 4336 472.61
Rehabilitation of Balance work FC 14A,14B Channel Under D2 Vaddakachchi
Package -89-03A 474.25 71 043.00
Rehabilitation of Balance work FC 7,FC8 channels under Ramanathapuram west
Package -89-05A 1736.34 260 103.00
Rehabilitation of Balance work FC 34,FC41 channels under Ramanathapuram East
FO Package -89-06A 2 ki
Rehabilitation of Balance work FC 28 channels under Ramanathapuram center
Package - 89-08A 1364.73 204 437.30
Rehabilitation of Balance work FC 6 FC7 Channel under D1 Vaddakachchi FO
Package - 89-09A 475.07 71 165.68
Rehabilitation of LB5 Field channel off D10 main channel Package - 89-11 684.01 102 464.11
Rehabilitation of LB8 FC of D8 channel off LB main channel Package - 89-13 1131.84 169 549.96
Balance work of LB1 off D5 channel off Paranthan main channel Package - 89-15 1029.06 154 153.42
Rehabilitation of FC -13C Under Murasumoddai Package - 89-17 611.88 91 659.72
Rehabilitation of RB -2 off D3 Under Pannankandy Package - 89-21 2074.28 310727.50
Rehabilitation of FC -11 off LB3 of D3 channel Under Sinnkadu
Package - 89-23 916.48 137 288.00
Rehabilitation of RB -01 off D5 Main channel Package -134 - 01A 866.44 129 792.00
Rehabilitation of RB -01 off D5 Main channel Package -134 - 02A 697.21 104 442.00
Rehabilitation of RB1 off D5 Main channel Package -134 - 03A 896.90 134 355.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB Main channel Package -134 - 04A 947.66 141 960.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB Main channel (1625m to 2325m)

Package -134 - 05A 1286.11 192 660.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB main channel (2325m to 2750m)
Package 134-06 1336.88 200 265.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB main channel (2750m to 3175m)
Package 134-07 1279.31 191 640.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB Main channel Package -134 - 08A 727.67 109 005.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB Main channel Package -134 - 09A 1336.88 200 265.00
Rehabilitation of D5 off LB Main channel Package -134 - 10A 676.90 101 400.00
Rehabilitation of D10 off LB Main channel Package -134 - 11A 607.51 91 005.10
Rehabilitation of RB2 FC of D8 channel off LB main channel
Package- 134-16 1275.54 191 075.54
Construction of Retaining wall under D3 off LB main channel
Package -134 - 21A 246.76 36 964.16
Rehabilitation of Balance work LB2 off D5 under Paranthan main channel 812.04 121 644.00
Package -134 - 22A

Rehabilitation of FC2 off LB channel Package -134 - 23A 349,22 52 312.50
Rehabilitation of D1,D1A of RB3 off D3 Bund Package -134 - 42A 322.67 48 335.94
Rehabilitation of D1(140-2525m) of RB3 off D3 channel bund

Package 134-43A 301.70 45195.19
Balance work of LB1 off D7 channel off LB main (0+185km-0-215) 917.69 37 609.47
Package-134-48

Total Beneficiary Contribution up to 30.09.2017 168 060.81 | 25175 509.48
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Note XVI
Private Sector Contribution Expressed in LKR
Desscription uso LKR
Private sector contribution Up to 31.12.2014 4 466,15 580 600.00
Total Private Sector Contribution up to 31.12.2015 4 466.15 580 600.00




Funds Transfer to Special Dollar Account to Project Account

Note XVII
Expressed in LKR

SIN WA No Date — Amount e
12 TIIDP/CBIR/37 09.01.2017 500 005.68 74 999 -998.99
13 TIIDP/CBIR/38 21.02.2017 496 279.55 74 999 998.85
14 IIDP/CBIR/39 14.03.2017 660 722.80 99 999 999.35
15 [IDP/CBIR/40 30.03.2017 428 477.25 64 999 998.83
16 IIDP/CBIR/41 25.04.2017 427 917.32 64 999 999.03
17 TIDP/CBIR/42 18.05.2017 787 765.99 119 999 999.37
18 IDP/CBIR/43 23.06.2017 65 434.02 10 033 999.43
19 IDP/CBIR/44 04.08.2017 260 595.14 39 999 998.90
20 IIDP/CBIR/45 18.08.2017 67 847.44 10 402 030.26
Total 3 695 045.19 560 436 023.01
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Trial Balance as at 30" September 2017

Description Debit Credit
Opening Blance -Civil Works 2 370 563 892.86
Vehicle,Equipments &Material 12 338 087.86
Advisory Services & Studies 58 951 631.33
Training Groups in  O&M 2 708 555.80
Training inputs&Marketing 50 687 354.32
Salaries&Allowance 74791 841.83
Operation & Maintenance 16 582 113.67
Government Funds(GOSL-17) 249 434 123.53
IFAD Loan 2315211565.41
Beneficiary contribution 21397 188.73
Private Sector Contribution 580 600.00
Expenditure-  Civil Works 599 949 744.36
Vehicle,Equipments &Material 17 467 830.45
Advisory Services & Studies 33169 572.25
Training inputs&Marketing 21 346 647.53
Salaries&Allowance 12 466 679.46
Operation & Maintenance 4743 261.47
IFAD Loan 568 224 436.33
GOSL Contribution 117 140 978.44
Beneficiary contribution 3 778 320.75
3275767 213.19 3275767 213.19
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| Annexer 01

Initial Advance Recovery Details
LKR usbD SDR

Advance
WA 01 126 161 400.00 1 000 000.00 663 178.38
WA 28 143 930 000.00 1 000 000.00 716 732.84
WA 30 145 725 000.00 1 000 000.00_ 709 204.77

415 816 400.00 3000 000.00 2 089 115.99
Recovery up to 31.12.2016
WA 40 32 652932.19 226 669.11 164 996.65
WA 41 30 146 629.89 208 894.77 150 799.33
WA 42 30 342 663.46 209 686.93 284 299.83
WA 43 29 741959.21 204 737.25 151 236.00
WA 44 29 619 332.25 205 332,57 153 513.94
WA 45 28887 590.06 199 498.83' 148 871.95
WA 52 54 833 045.66 361 660.58 13 861.01
WA 53,54 79 302 370.71 524 895.39 232 050.95
WA 55 80 828 825.04 530 181.99
WA 56 50402 029.16 328 442.58

446 757 377.63 3 000 000.00 1299 629.66
Balance Advance - 789 486.33
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